

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TRAME INC.

P.O. SOX 2208 🔍

CHARLESTON, WY 2532B

Request for Quotation

GSD126446

6090	PAGE	
	8	

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

O B Fo

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

BY ORDER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 05/09/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. 1 NO. 2 NO.3NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. WENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY CRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. RECEIVED .SIGNATURE 2012 MAY 15 AM 10: 28 WY PURCHASING REV. 11/96 DIVISION CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE **ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE**

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD126446

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFÇ	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/05/2									
BID OPENING DATE	0.	5/09/2	012		BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UQP	CAT. NO.	ITÉM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
						2000			
	TOPLICE	* *	T T C T C	TONG			TTODUCE WA		
					FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA D				·
					NG 3, ROOM 319,				
) 558-7890.		MKEEDION,	71 V	
				,,,,,	, , ,				
Į v	EST VI	RGINIA	STAT	E COL	E 21-11-11 REQU	IRE	S ANY		
					NCLUDE THE CONT	RAC	TORS		
l I	ICENSE	NUMBE	R ON	THEIR	BID.				
_		70 701	DI DIN						
1	IDDER '	TO COM	STELE	:			7		
, ا	IONTRAC'	TORS N	AME:	_	From I		Le_		
`				••••	4 4		11-110		
(ONTRACT	rors i	ICENS	E NO.	: <i>IV.V.G</i>	<u> (</u> V.	7.576		
	l								
					ILL BE REQUIRED				
					RS LICENSE PRIO	R T	O ISSUANCE	OF	
<i>-</i>	PURCHA	ASE OR	DEK/C	ONTRA	CT				
				APT	LICABLE LAW				
					aromia axii				
7	HE WEST	r vird	INIA	STATE	CODE, PURCHASII	NG	DIVISION R	ULES	
					E INFORMATION P				
					ION" ISSUED BY '			3	
			HE SO	LE AU	THORITY GOVERNII	ŊG	THIS		
	ROCURE	MENT.							
Z	NY TNE	ן דייי באסר	ON DE	OVIDE	D IN SPECIFICAT:	IION	MANITAT.C /	מר	
2	NY OTHE	ER SOU	RCE.	VERBA	L OR WRITTEN, WI	HTC	H CONTRADIO	OTE CTES	
					ON PROVIDED FROM				
					PARAGRAPH IS VO				
	FFECT.								
	ANKRUPT				NT THE VENDOR/CO			ES	
					ON, THE STATE MAAND TERMINATE S				
		<u>- นากท</u>	עווגז		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO			*********	
SIGNATURE				arrasas (h. 1960)	TELEPHONE	<u>rentiviti</u>		DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN		<u> </u>		Apperor of	IANOTE	TO DE MOTES ABOVE
							AUDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation GSD126446

GSD126446

10

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF WATER TO A THE ATTENTION OF WATER

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER Ţ

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTEI	D TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP	(IA	F.O.B;	FREIGHT TERMS
04/05/20 BID OPENING DATE:	12					·
	V 3/V3/		300030000000000000000000000000000000000	BID QP	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	VIBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
MI	THOUT FURTH	ER ORDER.				
RE	V. 5/2009					
		ron	ICE			
A	SIGNED BID	MUST BE SU	BMITTED I	.o:		
		NT OF ADMI NG DIVISIO 15		NO		
		HINGTON ST ON, WV 25		FT		
	E BID SHOUL E ENVELOPE				ON THE FACE DERED:	OF
SE.	ALED BID					
BU	YER:		KRISTA FE	RRELL-FI	LE 21	
RE	Q. NO.:		GSD126446	;		
BI	D OPENING D	ATE:	05/09/201	.2	-	
BI	D OPENING T	IME:	1:30 PM			
OF	ease provid contact yo 346350	u_recardin	MBER IN C G YOUR BI	D:	S NECESSARY	
	EASE PRINT NCERNING TH	IS QUOTE:		30 1/12	اسامة	
SIGNATURE		SEE HE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONDI	IIIONS	DATE
TITLE	FE	IN .			ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
MUMEA	I DECRONIDING	TO DEC MISED	T 1/11/4 - 11/15		ODAGE ADOME LA	



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REONUMBER GSD126446

P/	GE ····
1	.1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION BY ORDER

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE SH-P TO VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B: FREIGHT TERMS

04/05/201 BID OPENING DATE:	L2													
BID OPENING DATE:	0	5/09/2	012	***************************************	Commercial		BID	QPF	NING	TIME	01	:30PM		
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NU	MBER		UNI	T PRICE			AMOUNT	
					OF			446			TAX:	46	950,	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	/ERSES	IDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	TIONC	ions		DATE			
TITLE									Y					
III LE		FE	IN					:	ADI	DRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE N	OTED ABOVE	

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

General Services Division GSD126446 Domestic Backflow Preventer Installation

GSD126446 Bid Form

Bidder's Company Name:
Bidder's Address: Poblar 2308
Chas wo 25328
Remittance Address:(if different)
Phone Number: 415 4372
5463507
Email Address: Jim Frances Capl.com
WV Contractor's License Number:
We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.
TOTAL CONTRACT BID (Total to be written in words and numbers)
Forty SIX Thousand Mine Hundred FALLY + 00/00 (\$ 46,95000)
For accounting purposes only, please also provide bid per building on Attachment A.

RFQ#GSD126446 Domestic Backflow Preventer Installation

Attachment A: Location and Water Line Type List

	Domestic Water Line	
OCATION	Type & Size	BID
Building 8 Governor's Mansion ,Kanawha Blvd E. ,Charleston	2" reduced 1"	\$ 5000 .ºº
Building 97 DHHR Main St, Williamson	2" Copper	\$ 7000 <u>00</u>
Building 16 2100 Washington Street East(Daycare),Charleston	1½ " galvanized	\$ 4700 .00
Building 15 2019 Washington Street , Charleston	1" copper	\$ 4500.00
Building 11 218 California Avenue, Charleston	1" copper	\$ 4500
Building 27 2700 Charles Avenue, Dunbar	1" copper	\$ 4500
Building 29 502 Eagle Mountain road, Charleston	1" copper	s 4500 00
Building 86 102 Smith Street (Old Greenbrooke), Charleston	2.5"copper	\$ 62510 000
	1.25"copper	\$ 6000 .00
Building 88 7 Players Club Drive, Charleston	TOTAL BID:	s 46950 .00

Fax Server

Bond No. 71265303

Agency 050 REC.P.08 /26973

BID BOND

KNOWA	ILL MEN BY THESE PI	RESENTS. That we, the undereign	nad, Frame, Inc.
of	Charleston	West Virginia	as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
of C	hicago II	linois a corporal	from organized and existing under the lows of the State of
outh Dakota	with its principal diffice	in the City of Chicago, IL.	es Surety, and held and firmly bound unto the State of 5% for the payment of which,
of West Virginia, a	s Obliges, in the penal	sum of 5% of amount bid	(\$5%) for the payment of which,
vall and truly to be	a made, we jointly and e	everally blod ourselves, our holes	a, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Cont	illion of the above ablig	ation is such that whereas the Pri	incipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
sabaumani di Vol	mnismanon e senein bio	d of proposal, altached hereld and	finade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
RFQ GSD12644	6 Domestic Water Back	k Flow Preventer Installation	
Harmon Market & Market State .			
A	·		
Named Street			
	ERGFORE,		
(b) If sak	i bld shall be rejected, o	Med the Original street server but a	and the second s
erato sind shall fur	nish any other bands a	and hadrance required by the bid	a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
	is expressly understoct mount of this obligation		pe normal volo, chewet the congetion shall femain in full to Surely for any and all claims hereunder shall, in he event,
Annat tilb heitil ti	usen de tur öðlösköll	as namin stanze.	•
The Sureb	v. for the value receiver	t harehy allowed and news at	and the similar relative and a same of the
		of the little within which the Child	at the obligations of sold Surely and its bond shall be in no the may accept such bid, and exid Surely does hereby
alvo notice of any	such extension.		as the passing and other past colors and usings
163 3 d firem 18th		4	
es Astides	sa whereor, Finda	al and Sundy have hereunic set t	hair hands and sasis, and such of them as are corporations
th	Cipprate seals to be ex	ixed floreunio, and these presents	s to be signed by their proper officers, this
dea of	May	20 _12	
incipal Corporate	Seal		Frame, Inc.
			(Name of Psincipal)
			Au lateral trans
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			(1716)
iely Comomie Sa	irad		(Tite) WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
rely Corporate So			WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
rety Corporate So			• •
rely Corporate Sø			WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
rely Corporate So	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
rely Corporate Se	ख		WESTERN SURETY COMPANY (Nache of Surety)

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be liconsed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Related corporate again must be affiliad, a power of attorney must be attached.

TT * ** * * *	, ACKNOWLEDGMENT C	OF SURETY	
STATE OF West Virginia	(Attorney-in-Fa	ci) Fond N	To. 71265303
COUNTY OF Kanawha) ss	, Bona i	10:
274	ρ ρ ρ		
On this day of	Horis	2012	1.0
and for said County, personally appeared		PATRICIA L KNIGHT	_ , before me, a notary public i
to me personally known and being by me	duly sworn did say that he is:	the Attendary of Post CHIT	SCHOOL OF THE STATE OF THE STAT
a corporation of Sioux Falls, South Dakot	a created organized and evid	the Attorney-In-Fact of WE	ESTERN SURETY COMPANY
Dakota that the said instrument was av	a, created, organized and exist	ing under and by virtue of	the laws of the State of Sout
Dakota, that the said instrument was ex	ecored on behan of the said co	rporation by authority of i	its Board of Directors and tha
	PATR	ICIA L KNIGHT	
acknowledges said instrument to be the	ree act and deed of said corpo	ration and that he has aut	thority to sign said instrumen
without affixing the corporate seal of said	corporation.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	eunto subscribed my name and	i affixed my official seal at	
Charleston	, <u>West</u>	Vircinia , the day	and year last above written.
My commission expires	Jen	J. Lugii	Notary Publi
Farm 106-4-2000		, ()	Notary Puch
Official Seal Notary Public, State of West V Jennifer J Watkins 215 Hale Street Charleston WV 25301 My Commission Expires June 6	irginia		

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

						В	ond No	11202303	
	South Dako			RN SURETY Co al office in Sioux FATRICIA	Falls, South D				
its true and lav behalf as Suret			with full powe	r and authority	hareby confarr	ed, to execute,	acknowledge	and deliver for	and on its
Principal:	Frame,	Inc.							
Obligee:	State	of West	Virginia	- General	L Service	s Divisio	n		
Amount:	\$500,0	00.00							
the corporate s	eal of the C the above s	ompany and tated limita	l duly attested tions. Said ap	same extent as by its Secretary pointment is ma	, hereby ratifyi	ng and confirm	ning all that th	e said attorne	y(s)-in-fact
corporate name officers as the I may appoint A The corporate	e of the Con Board of Dir ttorneys in seal is not:	npany by the ectors may Fact or agen necessary fo	e President, Se authorize. The nts who shall I or the validity	Powers of Attorneuretry, any Asse President, any nave authority to of any bonds, poe corporate seal	sistant Secreta Vice President o issue bonds, p dicies, underta	ry, Treasurer, , Secretary, an olicies, or und kings, Powers	or any Vice Pr y Assistant Se ertakings in th of Attorney or	resident or by cretary, or the e name of the	such other Treasurer Company.
				terminate, witho		ss used before i	midnight of .	August	<u> 9</u> ,
In Witness and its corporate of the second s				has caused thes 9th day of		y	SURET	•	PANY
WESTERN SU	D. PASOU		dy sworn, ack acknowledged	, in the nowledged that said instrument	he signed the	above Power	of Attorney at leed of said cor	the aforesaid	d officer of
I the unde	rsigned off of Attorne	icer of West y is in full f	orn Surety Co orce and effect	mpany, a steek and is irrevocal					
In testimo May		224	-	and and seal of W	Vestern Surety	Company this	9	th	day of
•	,				WE	STERN	SURET	Y COM	PANY
					-vi-thada-n	Tal	Paul T. Brufl	at Senior Vice	President

	GSD126446	23
RFQ No.		

STATE OF WES	ST VIRGINIA
Purchasing	Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name:
Authorized Signature:
State of
County of Kanawha, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 25 day of Apr. 1, 2017
My Commission expires $\frac{9}{3}$ $\frac{20}{14}$
AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA HOWARD R. YOUNG THE UPS STORE 3551 MCCORKLE AVE SE CHARLESTON, WY 25304 MY COMMISSION FYPIRES SEPT 3, 2014



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF KOLM_, TO-WIT:	
I, Jim Frome, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:	
1. I am an employee of <u>Frem The</u> ; and, (Company Name)	
2. I do hereby attest that	
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.	
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	
From Inc	
(Company Name)	
By: And nu	
Title: President	
Date: 4/25/12	
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of April 201	2.
OMMISSIO DEBOM PART OF WEST VIRGINIA HOWARD R. YOUNG THE UPS STORE 3501 M-CORKLE AVE SE CHARLESTON, WV 25384 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 3, 2014 (Notary Public)	
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO	

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009